
)

,.
I

C'I~

,
i
i

I
I



--._------~-------- ---------------------

.-{
I

NEWSPAPERS IN·SCOTT LIBRARY

Microtext Section
Reference Deparlment

Scott Library
York University

Downsview, Ontario
1992

j



CONTENTS

Introduction . . . . . . . ................................. 1

Geographical Listings

13
16

12
13

10
10
11
11
11
12

..... 2
.2
.3
.3
. 3
.3
.7
.9Cuba .

Estonia-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

France 9
Georgia-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Germany ..
Great Britain
Hong Kong
India
Israel .
Japan .
Kazakhstan-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Kirghiz-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Latvia-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Litvia-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Moldavia-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Nigeria .
Russia .

see also entry under U.S.S.R.

Tadzhik-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Turkmen-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Ukraine-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

U.S.S.R .
United States .
Uzbek-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Armenia-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Azerbaydzhan-- see entry under U.S.S.R.
Belorussia-- see entry under U.S.S.R.

Canada
Alberta .
British Columbia .
Manitoba ....
New Brunswick
Nova Scotia
Ontario
Quebec ...

Title Index 20
Microfilm Shelflist 23
Currently Received Newspapers 25

---~



r

1

Introduction

The following is a list of newspapers available at Scott Library. Titles of newspapers
are arranged by geographic area. An alphabetical title index follows, along with lists of
microfilm titles in shelf order, and current newspapers received. The symbols shown
below are used with dates in the entries to indicate the library's holdings for that title.
The meanings of the symbols are given below with examples:

(1976)

1976 -

1976.

1976//

-- > The library's holdings are incomplete for the years inside
the parentheses.

-- > The library's subscription is continuous from the date
shown, and holdings will include current and future issues
as they become available.

-- > The newspaper is not currently received. The subscription
was discontinued after the year shown.

-- > The newspaper ceased to be published after the date
indicated.

Information is provided for both microform and paper holdings of newspapers.
Microform holdings are located in the Microtext department, shelved according to title
in unlocked cabinets. Paper holdings can be found in the Periodicals Room, shelved
according to title. Newspapers, in paper or microform, are for use in the library only.

PLEASE NOTE: This list contains only the titles which have been classified as
newspapers by Scott Library. There may exist some titles which are in newspaper
format but have been classified by the library as periodicals. For additional information
about locating and using the material listed in this guide, please consult the Reference
staff.

Revised
Leah Hollenberg, Janice Adlington, Cathy Barnes
April 1992



2/Canada

GEOGRAPHICAL.LISTING

Armenia

see entry under U.S.S.R.

Azerbaydzhan

see entry under U.S.S.R.

Belorussia

see entry under U.S.S.R.

CANADA

ALBERTA

Calgary

Calgary Herald

Canadian Miner
(on reel with
The Worker.)

Edmonton

Edmonton Journal

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Vancouver

Vancouver Express

. _. ----, _. -, ..

MICllQE08M··.1l0LDTNl:;S

1978 -

Feb. 20, 1930 - Feb. 10, 1932.

Feb. 21 - May 12, 1970;
Nov. 3, 1978 - June 28, 1979//

.' --.- , , .. ,.,',.. " ._ -_._. -- -- , .. , .
.... ,'.',.,.:., . . -- .

.PAPER HOLDINGS

retained until
microform arrives

retained 2 months



GEOGRAPHICAL LISTING

Canada/3

'-

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Vancouver (con't)

Vancouver Sun

MANITOBA

Winnipeg

Winnipeg Free Press

NEW BRUNSWICK

Moncton

Le Progres L'Evangeline

NOVA SCOTIA

Halifax

Chronicle Herald

Halifax Gazette

ONTARIO

Hamilton

Spectator

Feb. 12, 1912 ­
publishing suspended:

Feb. 15 - May 14, 1970;
Oct. 31, 1978 - June 29, 1979
Mar. 29 - May 24, 1984
(see Vancouver Express)

1875 - (1975);
1976 -

1971 - 1982.

1875 -

Mar. 23, 1752 - Dec. 30, 1800//
publishing suspended:

Mar. 6, 1766 to Jan. 3, 1769.

1973 - 1980.

retained until
microform arrives

retained until
microform arrives

retained until
microform arrives



r"

4/Canada

GEOGRAPHICAL. LISTING

Kingston

'-

Kingston Chronicle

Kingston Gazette

Niagara

Niagara Spectator

Niagara-on-the-Lake

Upper Canada Guardian

Ottawa

Citizen

Le Droit

Ottawa Citizen

Ottawa Journal

Scarborough

Observer

Scarborough Sun

Toronto

7 News

1819 - June 23, 1832.

Sept. 25, 1810 - Dec. 29, 1818//

1816 - 1820//

Jan. 22, 1802 (2 pages);
1810 (2 pages)

Nov. 3, 1973 -

Jan. 15, 1913 - May 8, 1919;
Oct. 15, 1919 - Mar. 2, 1931.

1958 - Nov. 2, 1973//

1961 - 1977.

Mar. 24, 1972 - Dec. 6, 1974.

Apr. 15, 1966 - Dec. 11, 1974.
publishing suspended:

July - Oct. 1974.

May 29, 1970 - Dec. 21, 1974.

retained until
microform arrives

..



Canada/5

ONTARIO

Toronto (con't)

Bloor West Villager

British Colonist

Canadian Correspondent

Canadian Jewish News

Sept. 1972 - Dec. 1974.

Feb. 1, 1838 - Feb. 3, 1854.

Jan. 5, 1833 - Nov. 1, 1834//

1960 - retained until
microform arrives

Canadian Tribune retained 2 months

Clarion May 1, 1936 - Nov. 11, 1939//

Colonial Advocate May 18, 1824 - Oct. 30, 1834.

Constitution July 19, 1836 - Dec. 6, 1837//

Correspondent and Advocate Nov. 13, 1834 - Aug. 2, 1837.

Courrier Sud June 24, 1973 - Nov. 12, 1976//

Daily Courier Oct. 17, 1914 - Nov. 19, 1914//

Daily Telegraph May 21, 1866 - June 1, 1872//

Empire Dec. 27, 1887 - Feb. 6, 1895//

Il Giornale di Toronto Feb. 10, 1967 - Oct. 5, 1979//

Globe May 2, 1844 - Nov. 8, 1848;
Jan. 1849 - Nov. 1936//

Globe and Mail Nov. 1936- retained until
microform arrives

Hill Topics Apr. 23, 1921 - July 7, 1923//

Hill-Rosedale Topics Sept. 1, 1923 - Mar. 20, 1926//



6/Canada

GEOGRAPHICAL LISTING

ONTARIO

Toronto (con't)

MICROFORM. HOLDINGS PAPERHDLfJINGS

Il Lavoratore Mar. 19, 1936 - Sept. 17, 1938.

Leader July 11, 1853 - Dec. 1869.

Mercury Sept. 7, 1936 - Feb. 25, 1938//

Mirror (Sept. 30, 1837 - Dec. 6, 1865.)

Nation Apr. 2, 1874 - Sept. 29, 1876//

Parkdale Citizen Sept. 1971 - 1974.

Patriot and Farmers' Monitor 1832 - 1844.

Regent Park Community Feb. 11, 1972 - (Dec. 1974).
News publishing suspended:

July - Sept. 1974.

Riverdale Review Mar. 26, 1970 - Mar. 15, 1973//

Rosedale Topics Feb. 19, 1921 - July 28, 1923.

Sunday Star

Toronto Citizen

Toronto Clarion

Toronto Clarion (1976)

Toronto Daily News

Toronto Star

Toronto Sun

1978 - 1980;
1981 - (with Toronto Star)

Aug. 6, 1970 - Oct. 3, 1974//

May 1936 - Nov. 1939;
Mar. 23, 1940 - Apr. 5, 1941//

Oct. 15, 1976 - Jan. 1985//

May 2, 1881 - Mar. 26, 1919.

1894 -

Nov. 1971 - 1983.

retained until
microform arrives

retained until
microform arrives

•



ONTARIO

Toronto (con't)

Toronto Telegram

Toronto Times

Toronto Weekly Express

Upper Canada Gazette

La Vittoria (Victory)

La Voce degli italo­
canadese

Canada/7

Apr. 18, 1876 - Oct. 31, 1971//

Mar. 27, 1919 - Sept. 11, 1919//

Aug. 26, 1937 - Oct. 28, 1937//

Apr. 18, 1793 - 1815;
1817 - May 1, 1845.

plus 3 "Trailer Reels"
publishing suspended:

1813 - Nov. 1814

Apr. 18, 1942 - Oct. 16, 1943//

Oct. 1, 1938 - Apr. 30, 1940//

-

Ward 9 Community News

West Toronto Weekly

Worker

QUEBEC

L'Avenir

Le Defricheur

Montreal

L'Avenir

Le Devoir

Mar. 1, 1972-Dec. 17, 1974.

Apr. 13, 1922 - 1942; 1945 - 1948.

Mar. 15, 1922 - Apr. 28, 1936//

(Dec 4, 1862 - Aug. 8, 1866)//

July 16, 1847 - Dec. 22, 1857//

1910 - retained until
microform arrives

j



8/Canada

GEOGRAPHICAL .LISTING

QUEBEC

-~

Montreal (con't)

Family Herald

Gazette

Gazette litteraire,
pour la ville et
district de Montreal

Minerve

Montreal Register

Montreal Star

La Patrie

Le Pays

Le Populaire

La Presse

Quebec- Presse

Quebec City

L'Action

L'Electeur

(1859 - 1860); (1874 - 1875);
1879 - 1967; (1968).

1878 -

June 3, 1778 - June 2, 1779.

Nov. 9, 1826 - May 27, 1899//

1842 - July 1849//

1967 - Sept. 25, 1979//

May 1, 1889 - Dec. 31, 1903.

Jan. 15, 1852 - March 31, 1871.

April 10, 1837 - Oct. 31, 1838.

Oct. 20, 1884 - Feb. 28, 1916;
no.517, 1961 - no.604, 1968;
no.608, 1968 -
publishing suspended:

Oct. 28, 1971 - Feb. 9, 1972
Oct. 5, 1977 - May 5, 1978

Oct. 19, 1969 - Nov. 10, 1974//

Dec. 21, 1907 - Sept. 8, 1973.

June 24, 1880 - Dec. 26, 1896.

retained 1 month

retained until
microform arrives

...



GEOGRAPHICAL· LISTING

QUEBEC

Saint- Jerome

L'Avenir du Nord

CUBA

Havana

Granma

Granma International

Estonia

see entry under U.S.S.R.

FRANCE

Paris

Le XIXe Siecle

Le Canard Enchaine

L'Echo de Paris

L 'Excelsior

Le Gaulois

Gil BIas

La Libre Parole

Le Matin

Canada/9

Jan. 3, 1897 - Nov. 8, 1967.

1966 - 1990.

retained 2 months

1885 - 1890;
1919 - (1921).

Sept. 1915 - June 1940.

1889 - 1895.

1919 - 1925.

1891 - 1895.

1885 - 1895.

1919 - June 1924//

Sept. 1920 - 1926.



,

lO/France

Paris (con't)

-----

Le Monde

Paris- Midi

Le Petit Caporal

Le Siecle

Georgia

see entry under U.S.S.R.

GERMANY

Berlin

Volkischer Beobachter

GREAT BRITAIN

London

Daily Gazetteer

Daily Telegraph
(filed with The Times)

Emigration Gazette and
Colonial Advocate

Guardian
(continues Manchester
Guardian)

Guardian Weekly

Dec. 1944-

1919 - 1926.

(1918 - 1923).
(micro-opaque)

1919 - 1927//

1920 - Apr. 28, 1945//
publishing suspended:
Nov. 10, 1923 - Feb. 25, 1925

June 30, 1735 - Sept. 30, 1745.

Dec. 1978 - Nov. 12, 1979.

Oct. 23, 1841 - May 13, 1843//

1972 -

retained until
microform arrives

retained 2 months

...



Great Britain/11

London (con't)

Northern Star

Observer

Sunday Times

Times

Manchester

Manchester Guardian
(continued by and
filed with Guardian)

HONG KONG

Ming Pao

INDIA

Calcutta

Statesman Weekly

ISRAEL

Jerusalem

Jerusalem Post

1838 - Aug. 1852.

1973 -
publishing suspended:
Dec. 1978 - Nov. 12, 1979

1785 - 1972; June 1973 ­
publishing suspended:
Dec. 1978 - Nov 12, 1979

1938 - 1952.

retained 2 months

retained until
microform arrives

retained until
microform arrives

retained 2 months

retained 6 months

retained 2 months



~,-=--.-_.~

12/Israel

GEOGRAPHICAL LISTING

Tel'Aviv

Ha'aretz

Ma'ariv

JAPAN

Tokyo

Mainichi Shimbun

Kazakhstan

see entry under U.S.S.R.

Kirghiz

see entry under U.S.S.R.

Latvia

see entry under U.S.S.R.

Litva

see entry under U.S.S.R.

Moldavia

see entry under U.S.S.R.

NIGERIA

Lagos

Daily Times, Lagos

MICRQFOBMHOL:PINGS

1976.

April 20, 1948 - 1955.

PAPER· HOLDINGS

retained 2 months

retained 2 months

----

...



GEOGRAPHICAL LISTING

Russia/13

-

RUSSIA

also see entry under U.S.S.R.

Moscow

Literaturnaia Gazeta

Moscow News

Tadzhik

see entry under U.S.S.R.

Turkmen

see entry under U.S.S.R.

Ukraine

see entry under U.S.S.R.

U.S.S.R.

ARMENIA

Yerevan

Kommunist

AZERBAYDZHAN

Baku

Bakinskii Rabochii

1961 - 1966.

1955 - 1966.

retained 2 months

retained 1 year



14/U.S.S.R.

GEOGKAPHICAL LISTING

BELORUSSIA

Minsk

Sovetskaia Belorussiia

ESTONIA

Tallin

Sovetskaia Estoniia

GEORGIA

Tiflis

Zaria Vostoka

KAZAKHSTAN

AlmaAta

Kazakhstanskaia Pravda

KIRGHIZ

Frunze

Sovetskaia Kirgiziia

LATVIA

Riga

Sovetskaia Latviia

1961 - 1966.

1961 - 1966.

1955 - 1966.

1961 - 1966.

1961 - 1966.

1961 - 1966.

T

~



-

GEOGRAPHICAL LISTING

LITVA

Vilnius

Sovetskaia Litva

MOLDAVIA

Kishinev

Sovetskaia Moldavia

RUSSIA

Moscow

Izvestiia

Komsomol'skaia Pravda

Krasnaia Zvezda

Literaturnaia Gazeta

Pravda

Pravda (English ed.)

Sovetskaia Rossiia

Trud

Uchitelskaia Gazeta

U.S.S.R.l15

1961 - 1966.

1961 - 1966.

1961 - 1985.

1948 - 1966; 1968 - 1969.

1955 - 1969.

1955 - 1969.

1921 - June 1938;
1961 - June 1984.

1986 - 1987.

Sept. 1956-

1953 - 1969.

1946 - 1969.



16/U.S.S.R.

TADZHIK

Dushanbe

,...

Kommunist Tadzhikistana

TURKMEN

Ashkhabad

Turkmenskaia Iskra

UKRAINE

Kiev

Pravda Ukrainy

Rabochaia Gazeta

UZBEK

Tashkent

Pravda Vostoka

UNITED STATES

CONNECTICUT

New London

Connecticut Gazette

New London Gazette

1961 - 1966.

1961 - 1966.

1955 - 1966.

1961 - 1965.

1955 - 1966.

1773 - 1823.
(micro-opaque)

1763 - 1773.
(micro-opaque)

J........



T
GEOGRAPHICAL LISTING

United ~tates/

GEORGIA

Atlanta

Atlanta Constitution

Savannah

Georgia Gazette

LOUISIANA

New Orleans

Times-Picayune

MASSACHUSETTS

Boston

Boston Chronicle

Boston Evening Post

Boston News-letter

The Censor

Christian Science Monitor

New England Courant

1948; 1968 - March 31, 1974.

1763 - 1770.
(micro-opaque)

Dec. 19, 1947 - Jan. 15, 1949;
1968.

Oct. 22, 1767 - June 25, 1770//
(micro-opaque)

1735 - 1775//
(micro-opaque)

1704 - 1763.
(micro-opaque)

1771 - 1772//
(micro-opaque)

1961 -

1721 - 1727//
(micro-opaque)

retained 2 months

-

New England Weekly Journal 1727 - 1741.
(micro-opaque)



I8/United States

GEOGRAPHICAL LISTING

Boston (con't)

Weekly Rehearsal

Worcester

~assachusettSpy

NEW YORK

New York

Demorest's New York
Illustrated News

1731 - 1735.
(micro-opaque)

1770 - 1775.
(micro-opaque)

Nov. 19, 1859 - Aug. 13, 1864//

New York Times

Novoe Russkoe Slovo

Village Voice

PENNSYLVANIA

Philadelphia

Pennsylvania Gazette

TEXAS

Dallas

Dallas ~orning News

1851 -

1961 - 1970.

1955 -

Dec. 24, 1728 - Oct. 11, 1815//

1948; 1968.

retained until
microform arrives

retained until
microform arrives



GEOGRAPHICJfLLISTING

VIRGINIA

Williamsburg

Virginia Gazette

Uzbek

United States/19

1736-Feb.1780.

en

see entry under U.S.S.R.



r---­
I T

20

7 News 4
Le XIXe Siecle 9

L'Action 8
Atlanta' Constitution . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
L'Avenir 7
L'Avenir du Nord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 9

Bakinskii Rabochii 13
Bloor West Villager 5
Boston Chronicle 17
Boston Evening Post 17
Boston News-Letter 17
British Colonist 5

Calgary Herald 2
Canadian Correspondent . . . . . . . . . . .. 5
Canadian Jewish News. . . . . . . . . . . .. 5
Canadian Miner (y.Iestern edition) . . . . .. 2
Canadian Tribune . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 5
Le Canard Enchaine 9
Censor 17
Christian Science Monitor . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Chronicle-Herald (Halifax) 3
Citizen (Ottawa) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 4
Clarion 5
Colonial Advocate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 5
Connecticut Gazette. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Constitution . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 5
Correspondent and Advocate . . . . . . . .. 5
Courrier Sud . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 5

Daily Clarion
see Clarion

Daily Courier 5
Daily Free Press

see Winnipeg Free Press
Daily Gazetteer 10
Daily Leader

see Leader
Daily Telegraph (London) . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Daily Telegraph (Toronto) 5

Daily Times, Lagos 12
Dallas Morning News 18
Le Defricheur 7
Demorest's New York Illustrated News .. 18
Le Devoir. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7
Le Droit , 4

L'Echo de Paris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 9
Edmonton Journal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2
L'Electeur 8
Emigration Gazette and Colonial Advocate. 10
Empire 5
L'Evangeline

see Le Progres L'Evangeline
Evening News

see Toronto Daily News
L'Excelsior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 9

Family Herald . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8

Le Gaulois 9
Gazette (Montreal) 8
Gazette Litteraire pour la ville

et district de Montreal . . . . . . . . . . .. 8
Georgia Gazette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 17
Gil Blas .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 9
Giornale de Toronto 5
Globe 5
Globe and Mail 5
Granma 9
Granma International . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 9
Guardian 10
Guardian Weekly 10

Ha'aretz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Halifax Gazette 3
Halifax Herald

see Chronicle-Herald
Hill Topics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 5
HilI-Rosedale Topics " 5

~_~ 1.



J"b

Izvestiia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 15

Jerusalem Post . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Kazakhstanskaia Pravda 14
Kingston Chronicle . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 4
Kingston Gazette 4
Kommunist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 13
Kommunist Tadzhikistana 16
Komsomol'skaia Pravda 15
Krasnaia Zvezda 15

11 Lavoratore . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6
Leader. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6
La Libre Parole 9
Literaturnaia Gazeta (1955-1969) 15
Literaturnaia Gazeta (current issues) 13

Ma'ariv 12
Mainichi Shimbun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Manchester Guardian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Manchester Guardian Weekly

see Guardian Weekly
Manitoba Free Press

see Winnipeg Free Press
Massachusett Spy 18
Le Matin 9
Mercury. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6
Minerve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8
Ming Pao 11
Mirror (Toronto) 6
Le Monde 10
Montreal Register . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8
Montreal Star 8
Morning Herald

see Chronicle-Herald
Moscow News . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Nation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6
New England Courant 17
New England Weekly Journal 17
New London Gazette 16
New York Illustrated News

see Demorest's New York Illustrated News
New York Times 18
The News

see Toronto Daily News

Niagara Spectator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 4
Northern Star 11
Nova Scotia Chronicle and Weekly Herald

see Halifax Gazette
Nova Scotia Gazette and the Weekly Advertiser

see Halifax Gazette
Novoe Russkoe Slovo 18

Observer (London) 11
Observer (Scarborough) . . . . . . . .. 4
Ottawa Citizen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 4
Ottawa Journal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 4

Paris-Midi 10
Parkdale Citizen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6
La Patrie (Montreal) 8
Patriot and Farmers' Monitor . . . . . . . .. 6
Le Pays 8
Pennsylvania Gazette 18
Petit Caporal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 10
Le Populaire. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8
Pravda 15
Pravda (English edition) . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Pravda Ukrainy 16
Pravda Vostoka 16
La Presse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8
Le Progres L'Evangeline 3

Quebec-Presse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8

Rabochaia Gazeta 16
Regent Park Community News . . . . . . .. 6
Register

see Montreal Register
Riverdale Review ... . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6
Rosedale Topics . . . . . ',' . . . . . . . . .. 6
Royal Gazette and Nova Scotia Advertiser

see Halifax Gazette

Scarborough Sun 4
Le Siecle 10
Sovetskaia Belorussiia 14
Sovetskaia Estoniia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 14
Sovetskaia Kirgiziia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Sovetskaia Latviia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Sovetskaia Litva . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Sovetskaia Moldavia 15

21



r

22

Sovetskaia Rossiia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Spectator (Hamilton) 3
Star of Freedom

see Northern Star
Star and National Trades Journal

see Northern Star
Statesman Weekly 11
Sunday Star (Toronto) 6
Sunday Times 11

Syrian-Lebanese Mercury
see Mercury

Telegram
see Toronto Telegram

Times 11
Times-Picayune 17
Toronto Citizen 6
Toronto Clarion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6

see also Clarion
Toronto Clarion (1976) 6
Toronto Daily News 6
Toronto Mirror

see Mirror
Toronto Patriot

see Patriot and Farmers' Monitor
Toronto Star . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6
Toronto Sun 6
Toronto Telegram . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7
Toronto Times . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7
Toronto Weekly Express. . . . . . . . . . .. 7
Trud 15
Turkmenskaia Iskra 16

Uchitelskaia Gazeta . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 15
Upper Canada Gazette . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7
Upper Canada Guardian . . . . . . . . . . .. 4

Vancouver Express . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2
Vancouver Sun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ; . .. 3
Village Voice 18
Virginia Gazette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
La Vittoria (Victory) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7
La Voce degli italo-canadese 7
Volkischer Beobachter 10

Ward 9 Community News . . . . . . . . . .. 7

/-

Weekly Rehearsal 18
West Toronto Weekly 7
Western Miner

see Canadian Miner
Winnipeg Free Press . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3
Worker 7

York Gazette
see Upper Canada Gazette

Zaria Vostoka 14

r

,,



'(

23

L'Action
Atlanta Constitution
L'Avenir
L'Avenir du Nord

Bakinskii Rabochii
BIoor West Villager
British Colonist

Calgary Herald
Canadian Correspondent
Correspondent and Advocate
Le Canard Enchaine
Canadian Jewish News
Christian Science Monitor
Clarion
Toronto Clarion
Toronto Clarion (1976)
Colonial Advocate
Constitution
Courrier Sud

Daily Courier
Daily Gazetteer
Daily Telegraph (Toronto)
Dallas Morning News
Le Defricheur
Demorest's New York Illustrated News
Le Devoir
Le XIXe Siecle
Le Droit

L'Echo de Paris
L'Electeur
Emigration Gazette and Colonial Advocate
Empire
Le Progres L'Evangeline
L'Excelsior

Family Herald

Le Gaulois
Gazette Litterarire pour la ville et district

de Montreal
Gil BIas
Giornale di Toronto
Globe
Globe and Mail
Granma
Granma International
Manchester Guardian
Guardian
Guardian Weekly

Chronicle Herald (Halifax)
Halifax Gazette
Spectator (Hamilton)
Hill Topics
Hill-Rosedale Topics

Izvestiia

Kazakhstanskaia Pravda
Kingston Gazette
Kingston Chronicle
Kommunist Tadzhikistana
Kommunist
Komsomol'skaia Pravda
Krasnaia Zvezda

Il Lavoratore
Leader
La Libre Parole
Literaturnaia Gazeta

Mainichi Shimbun
Le Matin
Mercury
Minerve
Mirror (Toronto)
Le Monde
Gazette (Montreal)
Montreal Register
Montreal Star



24

Daily Telegraph (London)
Nation Times-Picayune I

New York Times Toronto Citizen
(1

Niagara Spectator Toronto Daily News
Daily Times, Lagos Toronto Star
Northern Star Toronto Sun
Novoe Russkoe Slovo Toronto Telegram

Toronto Times
Observer Toronto Weekly Express
Ottawa Citizen Trod
Citizen (Ottawa) Turkmenskaia Iskra
Ottawa Journal

Uchitelskaia Gazeta
Parkdale Citizen Upper Canada Gazette
Paris-Midi Upper Canada Guardian
La Patrie (Montreal)
Patriot and Farmers' Monitor Vancouver Express
Le Pays Vancouver Sun
Pennsylvania Gazette Village Voice
Le Populaire Virginia Gazette
Pravda (English edition) La Vittoria (Victory)
Pravda La Voce degli italo-canadese
Pravda Ukrainy Volkischer Beobachter
Pravda Vostoka
La Presse Ward 9 Community News

West Toronto Weekly
Quebec-Presse Winnipeg Free Press

Worker
Rabochaia Gazeta Canadian Miner
Regent Park Community News
Riverdale Review Zaria Vostoka
Rosedale Topics

Micro-opaque
Le Siecle
Scarborough Sun Boston Chronicle
7 News Boston Evening Post
Sovetskaia Belorussiia Boston News-letter
Sovetskaia Estoniia Censor
Sovetskaia Kirgiziia Connecticut Gazette
Sovetskaia Latviia Georgia Gazette
Sovetskaia Litva Massachusetts Spy
Sovetskaia Moldavia New England Courant

l'
Sovetskaia Rossiia New England Weekly Journal
Sunday Star (Toronto) New London Gazette

,~

Sunday Times Petit Caporal
Weekly Rehearsal

Times



25

• Calgary Herald Ma'ariv
Canadian Jewish News Manchester Guardian Weekly
Canadian Tribune Ming Pao
Christian Science Monitor Le Monde
Chronicle Herald Moscow News
Citizen (Ottawa)

New York Times
Le Devoir Observer (London)

Edmonton Journal La Presse

Gazette (Montreal) Statesman Weekly
Globe and Mail Sunday Times
Granma International

Times
Ha'aretz Toronto Star

Jerusalem Post Vancouver Sun
Village Voice

Literaturnaia Gazeta
Winnipeg Free Press

\..


